Effective Date: 06/26/15
Printed in USA
©Taco Catalog # 100-51
Supersedes: 06/05/14
just your speed.Taco 3-Speed Circulators.
Three speeds.
Low-Lead
Compliant

 Bearings: ..............................................Carbon
 O-Ring & Gaskets: ..........................EPDM
Model Nomenclature
 F – Cast Iron, Flanged
 SF – Stainless Steel, Flanged
 MS – 3-Speed Switch
 IFC – Integral Flow Check
Performance Data
  0015 0010
 Maximum Flow (GPM):   18 31
 Maximum Head (FT):   17 11
 Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40˚F (4˚C)
 Maximum Fluid Temperature:  230°F (110˚C)
 Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
 Connection Sizes:  3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged
Electrical Data
Pump Dimensions & Weights
Models Flange
Code
A B C D F G Ship Wt.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. Kg
0015-MSF3- IFC S 6-1/2 165 4-5/8 118 3-3/16 81 3-7/16 78 5-3/8 137 6-3/8 162 8 3.5
0015-MSSF3- IFC* S 6-1/2 165 4-5/8 118 3-3/16 81 3-7/16 78 5-3/8 137 6-3/8 162 8 3.5
0015-MSF3-1 IFC R 6 152 4-5/8 118 3-3/16 81 3-7/16 78 5-3/8 137 6-3/8 162 8 3.5
0015-MSSF3-1 IFC* R 6 152 4-5/8 118 3-3/16 81 3-7/16 78 5-3/8 137 6-3/8 162 8 3.5
0010-MSF2-IFC U 6-11/16 170 4-3/4 120 3-3/16 81 3-7/16 78 5-3/8 137 6-3/8 162 10 4.5
Model Volts Hz Ph Amps RPM
(Speed 3) HP
Speed 1 Speed 2 Speed 3
0015 115 60 1 .54 .74 .85 3250 1/20
0010 115 60 1 .57 .79 .91 3250 1/20
Motor
Type Permanent Split Capacitor Impedance Protected
* Stainless Steel
A
B
C
G
D
F
Low-Lead Compliant
Certifications & Listings
FOR INDOOR
USE ONLY
Taco Inc., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000 / Fax (401) 942-2360
Taco (Canada) Ltd., 8450 Lawson Road, Unit #3, Milton, Ontario L9T 0J8 / (905) 564-9422 / Fax (905) 564-9436